Oldcastle BuildingEnvelope®

1-866-Oldcastle (653-2278) - www.obe.com

FG-5750 STORMMAX® HURRICANE RESISTANT STOREFRONT
2-1/2" X 5" w/ 1-5/16" INSULATING LAMINATED INFILL

Elevation

(Drawing numbers---i.e., H5301---used as CAD detail reference only)

OUTSIDE SET SYSTEM (Wet or Dry Glazed)

Horizontal Details:
H5301
H5303
H5304
H5305
H5307
H5308
H5309
H5311
H5312
H5313
H5314
H5316
H5317
H5320
H5322

Vertical Details:
V5301
V5303
V5304
V5305
V5306
V5307
V5308

Head

Intermediate Horizontal

Sill - Subsill Opt. 1

Sill - Subsill Opt. 2 / Attachment Opt. 1
Sill - Subsill Opt. 2 / Attachment Opt. 2
Sill - Subsill Opt. 3 / Attachment Opt. 1
Sill - Subsill Opt. 3 / Attachment Opt. 2
Head - Inverted System - Option 1
Head - Inverted System - Option 2
Intermediate Horizontal - Inverted System
Sill - Inverted System

Horizontal at Operable Window - Upper
Horizontal at Operable Window - Lower
Head - Pre-Glaze Option

Sill - Pre-Glaze Option

Jamb

Typical Vertical

Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement
Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement

Heavy Vertical - Option 1

Heavy Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement
Heavy Vertical - Option 2

V5309
V5310
V5311
V5312
V5315
V5317
V5318
V5319
V5320

Corner Details:
V5332
V5333
V5334
V5335
V5336
V5337

Expansion Vertical

Cripple Vertical

Heavy Cripple Vertical

Vertical at Operable Window

Jamb - 5"

5" Vertical

5" Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement
5" Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement

5" Cripple Vertical

90° Outside Corner - Option 1
90° Outside Corner - Option 2
90° Inside Corner - Option 1
90° Inside Corner - Option 2
135° Outside Corner

135° Inside Corner

INSIDE SET SYSTEM (Dry Glazed Only)

Horizontal Details:
H5351
H5353
H5354

Vertical Details:
V5351
V5353
V5354

Head
Intermediate Horizontal
Sill

Jamb
Typical Vertical
Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement

V5355
V5356
V5357
V5358
V5359
V5360
V5361
V5365
V5367
V5368
V5369
V5370

Corner Details:
V5382
V5383
V5384
V5385
V5386
V5387

MISC. DETAILS

M5201

Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement

Heavy Vertical - Option 1

Heavy Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement
Heavy Vertical - Option 2

Expansion Vertical

Cripple Vertical

Heavy Cripple Vertical

5" Jamb

5" Vertical

5" Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement
5" Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement

5" Cripple Vertical

90° Outside Corner - Option 1
90° Outside Corner - Option 2
90° Inside Corner - Option 1
90° Inside Corner - Option 2
135° Outside Corner

135° Inside Corner

Subsill Splicing and Fabricating for End
Dams

NOTE: EACH CUSTOMER, WHETHER DIRECTLY OR THROUGH THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING EXPERTISE OF ITS OWN ENGINEER OR THAT OF THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD, ASSUMES ALL LIABILITY FOR DETERMINING THE APPLICABILITY OF THE APPROPRIATE STATE BUILDING CODE FOR EACH PROJECT.
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5301)

5311 )INVERTED SYSTEM, OPTION 1

?

N . " H5312 ) INVERTED SYSTEM, OPTION 2
ALUM. REINF. (V5304 EXPANSION. (V5309 5" 9amB (V5315 H5320 ) PRE-GLAZED OPTION
sTEEL REINF. ( V5305 s"muLLioN (V5317 ) OFP.
HEAVY DUTY OPT. 1(_V5306 5" MULLION W/ ALUM. REINF. ( V5318
HEAVY W/ ALUM. REINF. (V5307 5" MULLION W/ STEEL REINF. (/5319
gz zg: gz: ; ¥ggg§ HEAVY DUTY OPT. 2(_V5308 G i H5316 ) HORIZONTAL AT OPERABLE WINDOW (UPPER)
o.:s.135° ( V5336 OPERABLE WINDOW (/5312 )
(V5301
G 9—( H5303 ) INTERMEDIATE HORIZONTAL
(_H5313 ) INVERTED SYSTEM
((H5317 ) HORIZONTAL AT OPERABLE WINDOW (LOWER)
5" CRIPPLE
V5320 H——
15.90° 0PT. 1( V5334 ) (H5304 ) W/ SUBSILL OPTION 1
15.90° oPT. 2 (/5335 (_H5305 ) W/ SUBSILL OPTION 2, ATTACHMENT OPT. 1
15135 (V5337 ) I @—( H5307 ) W/ SUBSILL OPTION 2, ATTACHMENT OPT. 2
CRIPPLE (_H5308 ) W/ SUBSILL OPTION 3, ATTACHMENT OPT. 1
V5310 M5201 §E§§:§;§Zﬁg§ éND DAM (_H5309 ) W/ SUBSILL OPTION 3, ATTACHMENT OPT. 2
V5311 (_H5314 ) INVERTED SYSTEM
HEAVY CRIPPLE O UTSI D E S ET ((H5322 ) PRE-GLAZED OPTION
MAY BE WET OR DRY GLAZED NOTE: ZS-2750 PROJECT-OUT STORMMAX® OPERABLE VENT IS
APPROVED FOR USE ONLY IN THE AWNING CONFIGURATION FOR
IMPACT APPLICATIONS. HOPPER & CASEMENT (INSWING &
5" CRIPPLE OUTSWING) VENTS ARE PROHIBITED. VENT IS ONLY AVAILABLE
HEAVY CRIPPLE (V5361 V5370 IN OUTSIDE GLAZED, NON-INVERTED APPLICATIONS.
crippLE (V5360
[} H5351
expansioN. ( V5359
HIB s5"muLLION ( V5367
5" MULLION W/ ALUM. REINF. ( V5368
5" MULLION W/ STEEL REINF. ( \/5369
0.8.90°OPT. 1( V5382
0.8.90°oPT.2( V5383
0.8.135°( V5386
(Vv5351)
G] H5353
5"yamB (V5365 )
OPP.
1.5.90° oPT. 1 (V5384 )
1.8.90° oPT. 2 (V5385 Y J ((H5354)
1.s.135°( V5387 )
Tvp.( V5353 M5201 ) SUBSILL SPLICING &
ALUM. REINF. (V5354 FABRICATING FOR END DAM
STEEL REINF. ( /5355
HEAvy buTy oPT. 1( V5356 INSIDE SET
HEAVY W/ ALUM. REINF. ( \/5357
weavy outy ot 2 (V5358 NOTE: AVAILABLE AS DRY GLAZED ONLY
" n H H " H H
2-1/2" x 5" Hurricane-Resistant Storefront w/ 1-5/16" Typ. Infill - Elevation
September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




1/4" MIN
1/2" MAX.

September 2023

‘ 5"

=z ANCHOR BOLT
= (BY OTHERS)
g SHIM, BACKER
2z ROD & SEALANT
% (BY OTHERS)
© |
|_—— SM5601 1/2" JOINT
/ SEALANT TAPE
&
~
.
— )7 O)
FG-5750
| o A D112
o FG-5730 — \ D
= EXTERIOR  FG-5731 j —
GASKET SPACER
GASKET &
| STRUCT. S~
SILICONE
1-5/16" INSULATING SEALANT DRY GLAZED OPTION
LAMINATED GLAZING (SEALANT BY FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
OTHERS) FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Head - Outside Glazed - H5301
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1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
_ STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
o FG-5760 — (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
= GLASS STOP \
g )
FG-5790-02 WATER —H | —— SM5601 1/2" JOINT
_ DIVERTER, / SEALANT TAPE
9 BED IN SEALANT
= =)
AN
FG-5752
© FG-5730 — § i )
a EXTERIOR
GASKETS
S|
- DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET

FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Intermediate Horizontal - Outside Glazed - H5303
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D.L.O.

| 5"

|
1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS
|
FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKET \

21/2"

FG-5760 —
GLASS STOP \ >
—
/

)

FG-5721-01
SETTING CHAIR

FG-5751

1/8"

September 2023

1/4" MIN.

L —

ROD & SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

v |
I
Z
X =
<§E % ANCHOR BOLT
= b (BY OTHERS)
- g SHIM, BACKER FG-5180 SUBSILL

FG-5750 StormMax®
Sill - Subsill Option 1 - Outside Glazed - H5304

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653

-2278) www.obe.com

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

CONT. SEAL
(BY OTHERS)

SM5601 1/2" JOINT
SEALANT TAPE

AN-101-01 END DAM,
SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH W/
(2) FS-23. SEE DETAIL M5201
FOR FASTENER LAYOUT.

/

N\

=

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET




| 5"

|

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS

|
FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKET

FG-5760

GLASS STOP
ACCESS HOLE >z
/

\ -
ATTACH SILL TO N —

SUBSILL W/ FS-27

D.L.O.

FG-5751

‘7/

21/2"

CONT. SEAL

FG-5721-01
(BY OTHERS 657210

SETTING CHAIR

1/4" MIN
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN ~—

5/8"

5/16" WEEP HOLES,

LOCATED @
MID-LITE AND 3" ANCHOR BOLT " | FG-5712 SUBSILL
FROM BOTH SIDES (BY OTHERS) |

OF SPLICE JOINT(S) AN-101-01 END DAM

SHIM, BACKER SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH W/ (2)
ROD & SEALANT FS-23. SEE DETAIL M5201 FOR
(BY OTHERS) FABRICATION FOR END DAM

FG-5750 StormMax®

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

SM5601 1/2" JOINT
SEALANT TAPE

CONT. SEAL
(BY OTHERS)

N\

=

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

Sill - Subsill Option 2 - Attachment Option 1 - Outside Glazed - H5305
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a

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS

FG-5730 EXTERIOR

GASKET FG-5731 SPACER D
_ FG-5760 GASKETS & STRUCT.
o GLASS STOP SILICONE SEALANT
= (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
‘ >z FG-5751
4 f i
ACCESS HOLE DRY GLAZED OPTION
ATTACH SILL TO T —— - E——— X[~ FG'5732 INTERIOR GASKET
SUBSILL W/ FS-27 : ‘ : FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET
- | »
S | %\ \ \ CONT. SEAL
Y | [\ (BY OTHERS)
CONT. SEAL
! FG-5721-01 )
(BY OTHERS) N SETTING CHAIR SM5601 1/2" JOINT
. Z | SEALANT TAPE
Z X = I
£40
_2 =T f—
i TP jx S S
© = ®
: : calom S
— ——————= = ———— ACCESS HOLE,
5/16" WEEP HOLES, [ 5 @ PATCH AND SEAL
LOCATED @ THOROUGHLY ANCHOR
MID-LITE AND 3" " SHIM, BACKER | BOLT INSTALLATION
FROM BOTH SIDES ROD & SEALANT (CRITICAL).
ANCHOR BOLT
OF SPLICE JOINT(S) (BY OTHERS)  AN-101-01 END DAM, (BY OTHERS)
SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH W/ (2) \__ FG.5712
FS-23. SEE DETAIL M5201 FOR SUBSILL
FABRICATION FOR END DAM.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Sill - Subsill Option 2 - Attachment Option 2 - Outside Glazed - H5307
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5" |
1-5/16" INSULATING —
LAMINATED GLAZING
ON FG-5743 SETTING -
BLOCKS FG-5731 SPACER GASKET W/
: STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
© FG-5730 EXTERIOR — (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
= GASKET
EG-5760 S S N D N O SR FG-5751 CONT. SEAL
GLASS STOP \lg ¥ (BY OTHERS)
| —— SM5601 1/2" JOINT
AN-104-01 END DAM, | ] | SEALANT TAPE
_ | SETINSEALANT & |
N | ATTACH W/ (2) FS-23. | || —— FG5721-01
~|  SEE DETAIL M5201 | S T SETTING
FOR FABRICATION | ATTACH SILL TO ] | CHAIRS
FOR END DAM | SUBSILL W/ FS-27 |
CONT. SEAL | |
(BY OTHERS) I T
o)
®
J

S
NN
—

5/16" WEEP HOLES, —4 L FG-5726
z LOCATED @ ANCHOR BOLT SUBSILL
z % % MID-LITE AND 3" SHIM, BACKER (BY OTHERS)
= = 1| FROMBOTH SIDES ROD & SEALANT
S 2 OF SPLICE JOINT(S) (BY OTHERS)
™

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Sill - Subsill Option 3 - Attachment Option 1 - Outside Glazed - H5308
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5" |

1-5/16" INSULATING —
LAMINATED GLAZING

ON FG-5743 SETTING -
BLOCKS FG-5731 SPACER GASKET W/
. STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
© FG-5730 EXTERIOR — (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
= GASKET
I FG-5760 - A FG-6751) CONT. SEAL
GLASS STOP \lg " ¥ (BY OTHERS)
| —— SM5601 1/2" JOINT
AN-104-01 END DAM, | / I SEALANT TAPE
] SET IN SEALANT & | o
Q| ATTACH W/ (2) FS-23. : :
~ SEE DETAIL M5201 | . |
FOR FABRICATION | ATTACH SILL TO S FG5721-01| ] z
FOR END DAM | SUBSILL W/ FS-27 SETTING ||| / )H
CONT. SEAL | CHAIRS /! D
(BY OTHERS) ) > @ |
|
) I
& |
|
,, _V L DRY GLAZED OPTION
. Z 5/16" WEEP HOLES, ACCESS HOLE, —/ | FG.5706 FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
2%3 LOCATED @ PATCH AND SEAL FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET
S| MID-LITE AND 3' FROM THOROUGHLY AFTER SUBSILL
— « 0
2 (S)- SHIM, BACKER  INSTALLATION
ROD & SEALANT  (CRITICAL). ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS) (BY OTHERS)

FG-5750 StormMax®
Sill - Subsill Option 3 - Attachment Option 2 - Outside Glazed - H5309
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SHIM, BACKER
ROD & SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

1/4" MIN
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN

ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS)

|_—— SM5601 1/2" JOINT

/ SEALANT TAPE

) TN

1-5/16" ‘INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

g 5
AN
\ \
4 7\‘
GASKET

X FG-5751
- FG-5731 D ne)

SPACER \ D ”
GASKET & \ ' -
STRUCT.

SILICONE

SEALANT |
(SEALANT BY
OTHERS) DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®

Head - Inverted System - Attachment Option 1 - Outside Glazed - H5311

September 2023
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ANCHOR BOLT

P
ZX= BY OTHERS
s<IQ SHIM, BACKER ( )
o O ROD & SEALANT
== (BY OTHERS)

a9}

| —— SM5601 1/2" JOINT
/ SEALANT TAPE
N - 7
= 5)
o~ /
ACCESS —| /—\
HOLE
N | Q)
4 )‘ FG-5751
D )
S Fa-5760 — ] R [
i| GLASS STOP FG-5730 \ -- D
= EXTERIOR  FG-5731 \ -
GASKET SPACER
/ GASKET & q
- STRUCT.
1-5/16" INSULATING SILICONE i
LAMINATED GLAZING SEALANT DRY GLAZED OPTION
(SEALANT BY FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
o OTHERS) FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET
|

FG-5750 StormMax®
Head - Inverted System - Attachment Option 2 - Outside Glazed - H5312
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D.L.O.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5744 SETTING BLOCKS
FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

FG 5752

21/2"

FG-5790-02 WATER —
DIVERTER,
BED IN SEALANT b_]

,/— SM5601 1/2" JOINT
SEALANT TAPE
\_ : f

D.L.O.

September 2023

FG-5760 —/ > (I iﬂﬁ

FG-5730 —
GLASS STOP EXTERIOR i —

GASKETS

N

~_ |

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Intermediate Horizontal - Inverted System - Outside Glazed - H5313

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



D.L.O.

|
1-5/16" INSULATING

LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS

I
FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKET

21/2"

FG

-5721-01 —<1
SETTING

FG-5750

CHAIRS

1/8"

September 2023

1/4" MIN.
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN

L

(BY OTHERS)

SHIM, BACKER
ROD & SEALANT

FG-5180 SUBSILL

(BY OTHERS)

FG-5750 StormMax®

NOTE: FG-5180 SUBSILL OPTION
SHOWN. FG-5712 AND FG-5726
SUBSILLS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED.
SEE OUTSIDE GLAZED SILL
DETAILS FOR ALTERNATE SUBSILL
AND END DAM INFORMATION.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

CONT. SEAL
(BY OTHERS)

SM5601 1/2" JOINT
SEALANT TAPE

AN-101-01 END DAM,

SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH W/
(2) FS-23. SEE DETAIL M5201
FOR FASTENER LAYOUT.

/

[

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

Sill - Inverted System - Outside Glazed - H5314
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1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON \
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
, | N STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
o FG-5730 EXTERIOR (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
= GASKET x
>z \Z FG 5752
FG-5760 4 / =
~ SM5601 1/2" JOINT
GLASSSTOP - /_ SEALANT TAPE
AN
= = T
el BN
IE n

Dﬁ@ D
' L
CJ“\:;O E@ DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5777 POCKET FILLER,
SET BOTH ENDS IN SEALANT.

ZS-2750 PrOJect Out
StormMax OPERABLE VENT

FG-5750 StormMax®
Horizontal at Operable Window (Upper) - Outside Glazed - H5316

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



ZS-2750 Project Out [
StormMax® OPERABLE VENT

FG-5777 POCKET FILLER, T
SET BOTH ENDS IN SEALANT.

FG-5760 —
GLASS STOP

AN-2 ANGLE,

CUT TOH.D.L.O.
MINUS 1-1/2". PRESS
BACK AGAINST
GLASS STOP &
MATCH DRILL

SM5601 —
1/2" JOINT
SEALANT

21/2"

HORIZONTAL FOR #12

FASTENER. ATTACH
W/ FS-27 @ 24" O.C.

/'/7)

X
D)

D.L.O.

EXTERIOR
GASKET

FG-5730 —

FG-5752

NOTE: GP-150 EDGE
BLOCK RECOMMENDED
WHEN USED IN DRY
GLAZED APPLICATION

N

~__ |

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5731 SPACER GASKET &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT

(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

5"

FG-5750 StormMax®

Horizontal at Operable Window (Lower) - Outside Glazed - H5317

September 2023
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September 2023

FGT-5788-01
ANCHOR PLATE,

‘ 5"

FG-5750 StormMax®
Head - Pre-glazed - H5320

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

RUN FG-5715 FLAT ANCHOR BOLT
SHIM, BACKER FILLER BETWEEN. (BY OTHERS) ©
ROD & SEALANT =
(BY OTHERS)
[ )
| SM5601 1/2" JOINT
7 SEALANT TAPE
N
~
| ATTACH HEAD TO
ANCHOR W/ FS-336
)‘ FG-5786
O FG-5730 —
= EXTERIOR — FG-5731
GASKET SPACER
GASKET &
| STRUCT.
SILICONE
1-5/16" INSULATING SEALANT
LAMINATED GLAZING (SEALANT BY
OTHERS)



D.L.O.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS

FG-5730 EXTERIOR

| 5"

GASKET

FG-5760
GLASS STOP

21/2"

CONT. SEAL
(BY OTHERS

%,

FG-5721-01
SETTING CHAIR

-

FG-5731 SPACER
GASKETS & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

1/4" MIN
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN ~—~

5/8"

(T

5/16" WEEP HOLES, —;

LOCATED @
MID-LITE AND 3"
FROM BOTH SIDES
OF SPLICE JOINTS

SHIM, BACKER ROD
& SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

September 2023

FRER
ANCHOR BOLT —/|
(BY OTHERS) |
AN-101-01 END DAM,
SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH W/ (2)
FS-23. SEE DETAIL M5201 FOR
FABRICATION FOR END DAM

l \\ FG-5712 SUBSILL

\\ FG-5787 SILL

FG-5750 StormMax®
Sill - Pre-glazed - H5322

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

NOTE: FG-5712 SUBSILL OPTION
SHOWN. FG-5726 SUBSILL MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED. SEE OUTSIDE
GLAZED SILL DETAILS FOR
ALTERNATE SUBSILL AND END
DAM INFORMATION.

SM5601 1/2" JOINT
FG-5259 COVER 7 SEALANT TAPE

ol CONT. SEAL
, / (BY OTHERS)

RN ATTACH SILL TO

SUBSILL W/ FS-128




END DAM @ SILL,

SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH TO
SUBSILL W/ (2) FS-23. SEE
DETAIL M5201 FOR SUBSILL
OPTIONS AND FABRICATION
FOR END DAMS.

ANCHOR BOLT :

(BY OTHERS, AS
STRUCTURALLY
REQUIRED)

SHIM, BACKER
ROD & SEALANT \
(BY OTHERS) oY
1/4" MIN.

1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN 21/2" D.L.O.

x.

FG-5750

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

September 2023

FG-5750 StormMax®
Jamb - Outside Glazed - V5301

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKET &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR {n
WATER DIVERTER INFO

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKET

DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET




FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

/ FG-5761 FILLER

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

ITf T y/ 1
I I
! ~— SEE INTERMEDIATE

|
i | HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
: | WATER DIVERTER INFO
| |

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Typical Vertical - Outside Glazed - V5303
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FG-5720 ALUM. REINFORCEMENT,
ATTACH W/ FS-354

FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5730 EXTERIOR

/ FG-5761 FILLER

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

~—  SEE INTERMEDIATE

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

I
I
: WATER DIVERTER INFO
|

MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

GASKETS
- |
LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION D.LO. 21/2" D.LO.

September 2023

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement - Outside Glazed - V5304

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



RS-30 STEEL REINFORCEMENT,
ATTACH W/ FS-354

FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

~—  SEE INTERMEDIATE

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement - Outside Glazed - V5305

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET



FG-5754

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

/ FG-5761 FILLER

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

ITf T y/ 1
I I
! ~— SEE INTERMEDIATE

|
i | HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
: | WATER DIVERTER INFO
| |

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Vertical - Option 1 - Outside Glazed - V5306

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5720 ALUM. REINFORCEMENT,
ATTACH W/ FS-354

FG-5754

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

~ Ve

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

: :‘¥ SEE INTERMEDIATE

i | HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
: : WATER DIVERTER INFO
| |

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT

ATTACHMENT LOCATION D.LO. 51/ DLO.

MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED

DEPENDING ON HEAD DRY GLAZED OPTION

AND/OR SILL BEING USED. FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement - Outside Glazed - V5307

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5774

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

/ FG-5761 FILLER

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
1-5/16" INSULATING STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT

LAMINATED GLAZING N (SEALANT BY OTHERS)

T l m 7 T y/ T
| | |
! ! ~—  SEE INTERMEDIATE

|
i | HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
: | WATER DIVERTER INFO
| |

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

:::7:::

Pt =
i ACCESS
FG-5730 EXTERIOR 4 LOLEs
GASKETS .
LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Vertical - Option 2 - Outside Glazed - V5308

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



CW-998 BULB GASKETS,
FRONT & BACK

FG-5783 FG-5782

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER
GASKETS & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

/

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 2 3/4" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Expansion Vertical - Outside Glazed - V5309

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



5"

ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-56,
ATTACH TO BOTTOM OF FG-5753
——  UPPER HORIZONTAL W/ FS-96. \ LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5714-01 SHEAR BLOCK, —\

FG-5761 FILLER

BREAK POINT OF
FS-56 SCREW TO FIT.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING \\

3

| ~—  SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

=N

N\
FG-5730 EXTERIOR —

GASKETS LNVRANRANAAN

/f vvvvvvvv
FS-8 ASS'Y

FASTENER TYP.

September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
Cripple Vertical - Outside Glazed - V5310

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



5"

—— UPPER HORIZONTAL W/ FS-96. |

ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/

FG-5714-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
FS-56, ATTACH TO BOTTOM OF \

FG-5754

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

1-5/16" INSULATING

LAMINATED GLAZING \\

3

! —

N\
FG-5730 EXTERIOR —

GASKETS LNVRANRANAAN

/f vvvvvvvv
FS-8 ASS'Y

FASTENER TYP.

September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

21/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Cripple Vertical - Outside Glazed - V5311

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

FG-5761 FILLER

BREAK POINT OF
FS-56 SCREW TO FIT.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET



FG-5761 FILLER

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.
FG-5731 SPACER GASKET &

STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING T~

FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

SEE INTERMEDIATE ——™
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

September 2023

3

L

Q _— FG-5777
POCKET FILLER,
SET BOTH ENDS
U IN SEALANT.

ZS-2750 Project Out

FG-5730 s
EXTERIOR StormMax® OPERABLE VENT
GASKET
LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
NOTE: ATTACH VENT FRAME ONLY TO
D.L.O. 21/2"

D.L.O. _ IMULLION, NEVER TO FG-5761 FILLER.

AS A RESULT, DEEP POCKET /
SHALLOW POCKET SEQUENCE WILL
REVERSE AT VENT CONDITIONS.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Vertical at Operable Window - V5312

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




END DAM @ SILL,
SET IN SEALANT &
ATTACH TO SILL
RECEPTOR W/ (2) FG-5779 MULLION HALF
T FS-23. SEE DETAIL ~
M5201 FOR SUBSILL

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

Ve

I
!
OPTIONS AND | FS-8 ASS'Y
FABRICATION FOR | FASTENERS TYP.
END DAMS. | CH-55 @ ANCHOR

| LOCATIONS,
LENGTH DETERMINED FG-5731 SPACER
PER STRUCTURAL GASKET & STRUCT.
REQUIREMENTS. SILICONE SEALANT

(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER
DIVERTER INFO

/ \L 1-5/16" INSULATING

LAMINATED GLAZING

5|l

(BY OTHERS, AS
STRUCTURALLY
REQUIRED)

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKET

ANCHOR BOLT / A I

| LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

1/4" MIN. 1/8" FG-5778 MULLION HALF,
1/2" MAX. -~

3/8" SHOWN 5" D.L.O.

SHIM, BACKER _J
ROD & SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Jamb - Outside Glazed - V5315

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5779 MULLION HALF

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER
GASKET & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT

o ! (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
|

/ T FG-5730 EXTERIOR

GASKETS

i SEE INTERMEDIATE
o HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER

DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING —/ \

LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5778 MULLION HALF

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 5" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Vertical - Outside Glazed - V5317

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5720 ALUM. REINFORCEMENT,

Y ATTACH W/ FS-8
NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
FG_5779 MULLION HALF \ LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

|

FS-8 ASS'Y

FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER
GASKET & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

i SEE INTERMEDIATE
o HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER

DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING —/ \

LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5778 MULLION HALF

D.L.O. 5" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement - Outside Glazed - V5318

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



RS-30 STEEL REINFORCEMENT,
/ ATTACH W/ FS-8

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5779 MULLION HALF

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

i SEE INTERMEDIATE
o HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER

DIVERTER INFO

LAMINATED GLAZING

1-5/16" INSULATING —/ \

FG-5731 SPACER
GASKET & STRUCT.
SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5778 MULLION HALF,

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

D.L.O. 5" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®

5" Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement - Outside Glazed - V5319

September 2023

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5714-01 SHEAR BLOCKS,
ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/

FS-56, ATTACH TO BOTTOM OF FG-S7T79 MULLIONHALF

[ UPPER HORIZONTAL W/ FS-96. =

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER
GASKETS & STRUCT.
NOTCH P&D SILICONE SEALANT

AT SHEAR |- | (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
BLOCK . I
LOCATIONS [“EJ“M (I
1l
~ I
I
|

i SEE INTERMEDIATE
o HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER

DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING —/ \

LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5778 MULLION HALF

D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Cripple Vertical - Outside Glazed - V5320

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5730 EXTERIOR

FG-5706 —
CORNER
MULLION

GASKETS

ATTACH FILLERS
TO MULLION W/
FS-58 @ 18" O.C.

/— 1-5/16" INSULATING
/ LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

(STAGGERED) AND

2"FROMD.L.O.

September 2023

51/2"

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

FG-5761 FILLERS

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET

FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

90° Outside Corner - Option 1 - Outside Glazed - V5332

5"




1-5/16" INSULATING
FG-5730 EXTERIOR /_
GASKETS LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5784 T FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
MULLION HALF STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT

(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

l LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5778
MULLION HALF

D.L.O. DRY GLAZED OPTION
FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
90° QOutside Corner - Option 2 - Outside Glazed - V5333

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5706 CORNER
MULLION

ATTACH FILLERS
TO MULLION W/
FS-58 @ 18" O.C.
(STAGGERED) AND
2" FROM D.L.O.

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS
5"

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

1/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
90° Inside Corner - Option 1 - Outside Glazed - V5334

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

FG-5761 FILLERS

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET



September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FG-5779 FASTENERS TYP.

MULLION HALF

FG-5731 SPACER GASKETS &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT

(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

IT T

”%

I

e ~—— SEE INTERMEDIATE

||) E | HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
FG-5785 H : WATER DIVERTER INFO
MULLION HALF ! .

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5730 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

5" D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
90° Inside Corner - Option 2 - Outside Glazed - V5335

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



September 2023

FG-5761
FILLERS

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKET &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT

- (SEALANT BY OTHERS)
T
%A/— SEE INTERMEDIATE
- ' | HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR o
”) D : WATER DIVERTER INFO
I I I 1-5/16" INSULATING
FG-5730 d e 4" | AMINATED GLAZING

EXTERIOR
GASKETS

ATTACH FILLERS TO
MULLION W/ FS-58 @ 9"
0O.C. (STAGGERED) AND ‘

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

™

FG-5707 CORNER

MULLION
3" D.L.O. DRY GLAZED OPTION

! FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

2" FROM EACH D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
135° QOutside Corner - Outside Glazed - V5336

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




September 2023

D.L.O. 3" |

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

5||

FG-5707 CORNER
MULLION

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5731 SPACER GASKET &
STRUCT. SILICONE SEALANT =)
(SEALANT BY OTHERS)

SEE INTERMEDIATE ————al
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

|
|
1-5/16" INSULATING J \ = T

LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND /\
ATTACH FILLERS TO 4 FG-5730
MULLION W/ FS-58 @ 9" EXTERIOR

O.C. (STAGGERED) AND GASKETS
2" FROM EACH D.L.O.

DRY GLAZED OPTION

FG-5732 INTERIOR GASKET
FG-5730 EXTERIOR GASKET

FG-5750 StormMax®
135° Inside Corner - Outside Glazed - V5337

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



SHIM, BACKER
ROD & SEALANT
(BY OTHERS)

1/4" MIN
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN

ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS)

LAMINATED

5"

\ GASKET
1-5/16" INSULATING

SM5601 —— |
i 1/2" JOINT T
& SEALANT e
Y TAPE
el
( / J
FG-5751 F 7< N
' \—— FG-5760
o — FG-5730
. G570 J INTERIOR GLASS STOP
EXTERIOR
GASKET

GLAZING

September 2023

FG-5750 StormMax®

Head - Inside Glazed - H5351

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5744 SETTING BLOCKS

D.L.O
e

- FG-5752
Al ]
(&
SM5601 1/2" JOINT % -~ FG-5790-02 WATER
i SEALANT TAPE \ / O\ DIVERTER,
q (dir mallf (2] BEDINSEALANT
o |
P }
| |
3l
() i N J
: -/
= FG-5732 — FG-5760
EXTERIOR GLASS STOP
GASKETS
FG-5730
INTERIOR
GASKETS

FG-5750 StormMax®
Intermediate Horizontal - Inside Glazed - H5353

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



5"

FG-5732 EXTERIOR

. GASKET
©)
—
(@) \<
| L IR R FG-5750 SILL
[ e O | ez
N
| [ ¢
AN-101-01 END DAM, |
) SET IN SEALANT &
X ATTACH W/ (2)
~ FS-23. SEE DETAIL
M5201 FOR o«
FASTENER LAYOUT FG-5721-01 —<+
SETTING

1/8"

1/4" MIN
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN

September 2023

ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS)

SHIM, BACKER FG-5180
ROD & SEALANT SUBSILL
(BY OTHERS)

FG-5750 StormMax®
Sill - Inside Glazed - H5354

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING ON
FG-5743 SETTING BLOCKS

FG-5730 INTERIOR
/ GASKET

CONT. SEAL
(BY OTHERS)

SM5601 1/2" JOINT
SEALANT TAPE

NOTE: FG-5180 SUBSILL OPTION
SHOWN. FG-5712 AND FG-5726
SUBSILLS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED.
SEE OUTSIDE GLAZED SILL
DETAILS FOR ALTERNATE SUBSILL
AND END DAM INFORMATION.




END DAM @ SILL,
SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH TO x

FG-5750
SUBSILL W/ (2) FS-23. SEE DETAIL CNE OF SUBSILLBEVOND
M5201 FOR SUBSILL OPTIONS AND
FABRICATION FOR END DAMS. J
:\s\ \\\\E\\E\\E\\K\\K\\K\\N FG-5730 INTERIOR
; GASKET
S

/— 1-5/16" INSULATING

ANCHOR BOLT LAMINATED GLAZING

(BY OTHERS, AS
STRUCTURALLY
REQUIRED)

|

5ll

[+ SEE INTERMEDIATE

I

I
: : HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

v,\\ WATER DIVERTER INFO

—
R
= FG-5732 EXTERIOR
v~ AV GASKET
LAY \\X\N‘)‘)\K
SHIM, BACKER ,
ROD & SEALANT FS-8 ASS'Y
(BY OTHERS) FASTENER TYP.
g LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
1/4" MIN. " 1/8"
1/2" MAX. -
3/8" SHOWN 21/2" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Jamb - Inside Glazed - V5351

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



September 2023

FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP. x\

vvvvvvvvvvvv

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS %

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

/ FG-5761 FILLER
T

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

21/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Typical Vertical - Inside Glazed - V5353

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS



FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5720 ALUM.
} / REINFORCEMENT,

ATTACH W/ FS-354

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE
! HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
! WATER DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FS-8 ASS’Y/ | 7N ﬁ

FASTENER TYP.

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

>
&

9
&

<
=
<

FG-5761 FILLER

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement - Inside Glazed - V5354

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



RS-30 STEEL
REINFORCEMENT,
ATTACH W/ FS-354

FG-5753

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FASTENER TYP.

FS-8 ASS'Y /

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE
! HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

WATER DIVERTER INFO

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

\ FG-5761 FILLER

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

21/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement - Inside Glazed - V5355

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5754

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

vvvvvvvvvvvv

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS % N

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE
! HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
! WATER DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING il
LAMINATED GLAZING
FG-5732 EXTERIOR
LLLDRL Y GASKETS
FS-8 ASS'Y / \
FASTENER TYP. FG-5761 FILLER
LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Vertical - Option 1 - Inside Glazed - V5356

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5720 ALUM. REINFORCEMENT,
ATTACH W/ FS-354

FG-5754

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

LAMINATED GLAZING

FASTENER TYP.

vvvvvvvvvvvv

1-5/16" INSULATING .~

FS-8 ASS'Y /

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

September 2023

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

21/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement - Inside Glazed - V5357

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

]\z\ FG-5761 FILLER



FG-5774

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

TN

I~ ACCESS

HOLES /G

—

! SEE INTERMEDIATE
!‘/_ HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

1-5/16" INSULATING —<—

: WATER DIVERTER INFO

LAMINATED GLAZING

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

| = = N
TS

FG-5732 EXTERIOR

GASKETS

\ FG-5761 FILLER

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2"

D.L.O.

September 2023

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Vertical Option 2 - Inside Glazed - V5358

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



CW-998 BULB GASKETS,
FRONT & BACK

FG-5783 FG-5782

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5730INTERIOR
GASKETS

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE
! HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

: WATER DIVERTER INFO

A\

1-5/16" INSULATING

FG-5732 EXTERIOR LAMINATED GLAZING

GASKETS  ANKHIAEtat .

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 2 3/4" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Expansion Vertical - Inside Glazed - V5359

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



September 2023

FG-5714-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-56, \

ATTACH TO TOP OF LOWER

FG-5753

HORIZONTAL W/ FS-96.

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

vvvvvvvvvvvv

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS %

5"

1-5/16" INSULATING —/

LAMINATED GLAZING

FASTENER TYP.

BREAK POINT OF
FS-56 SCREW TO FIT.

| «— SEE INTERMEDIATE
! HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

WATER DIVERTER INFO

FG-5732 EXTERIOR

GASKETS

FG-5761 FILLER

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

21/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Cripple Vertical - Inside Glazed - V5360

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5714-01 SHEAR BLOCK,
ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-56, \

ATTACH TO TOP OF LOWER FG-5754
—_ HORIZONTAL W/ FS-96. \ LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP. \ BREAK POINT OF
AAAAAAAAAAA FS-56 SCREW TO FIT.
(LNANANRANARN

FG-5730 INTERIOR ——_ ‘ rrPvviiiiy
GASKETS %

|

1l | «— SEE INTERMEDIATE

l ! HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
: WATER DIVERTER INFO

5"

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING FG-5732 EXTERIOR

GASKETS

FG-5761 FILLER

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O. 21/2" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
Heavy Cripple Vertical - Inside Glazed - V5361

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



END DAM @ SILL,

SET IN SEALANT & ATTACH TO
SILL RECEPTOR W/ (2) FS-23.
SEE DETAIL M5201 FOR
SUBSILL OPTIONS AND
FABRICATION FOR END DAMS.

ANCHOR BOLT
(BY OTHERS, AS
STRUCTURALLY

REQUIRED)

FG-5778 MULLION HALF

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

CH-55 @ ANCHOR
LOCATIONS,
LENGTH DETERMINED

PER STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS.

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
74 GASKETS
'S

SEE INTERMEDIATE

5|l
|

DETAIL FOR WATER

:/ HORIZONTAL

|

i DIVERTER INFO
|

1/4" MIN.
1/2" MAX.
3/8" SHOWN

SHIM, BACKER
ROD & SEALANT \
(BY OTHERS)

AN

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

|

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5779 MULLION HALF,

1/8"

5u

D.L.O.

September 2023

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Jamb - Inside Glazed - V5365

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5778 MULLION HALF

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

SEE INTERMEDIATE

) HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER

DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

FG-5779 MULLION HALF,

D.L.O.

September 2023

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Vertical - Inside Glazed - V5367

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS



FG-5720 ALUM. REINFORCEMENT,
/ ATTACH W/ FS-8

FG-5778 MULLION HALF

/ LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER
DIVERTER INFO

5|l

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5779 MULLION HALF

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

D.L.O. 5" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Vertical w/ Aluminum Reinforcement - Inside Glazed - V5368

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5778 MULLION HALF

RS-30 STEEL REINFORCEMENT,
/ ATTACH W/ FS-8

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL
DETAIL FOR WATER
DIVERTER INFO

5|l

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT
ATTACHMENT LOCATION
MAY NEED TO BE SHIFTED
DEPENDING ON HEAD
AND/OR SILL BEING USED.

D.L.O.

FG-5779 MULLION HALF

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

5" Vertical w/ Steel Reinforcement - Inside Glazed - V5369

September 2023

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5714-01 SHEAR BLOCKS,
ATTACH TO VERTICAL W/ FS-56,
ATTACH TO TOP OF LOWER

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP. \
| = NOTCH P&D
1 AT SHEAR 1
ﬁ” BLOCK i
SEE INTERMEDIATE ! I LOCATIONS ¢
|

[«
HORIZONTAL \\: ﬂ%‘&mi
i o4
|
4

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

J

FG-5730 INTERIOR
74 GASKETS
S

1
N

I

5|l

DETAIL FOR WATER
DIVERTER INFO

A S N
Nav]

[

= <~
1-5/16" INSULATING 5 ) FG-5732 EXTERIOR
LAMINATED GLAZING L =) GASKETS
b =
LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND
FG-5779 MULLION HALF
D.L.O. 5" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
5" Cripple Vertical - Inside Glazed - V5370

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

—

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

ATTACH FILLERS
TO MULLION W/
FS-58 @ 18" O.C.
(STAGGERED) AND
2"FROM D.L.O.

FG-5706 —
CORNER N
MULLION

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

N SEE INTERMEDIATE
| HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
! WATER DIVERTER INFO

\ FG-5761 FILLERS

5||

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

51/2"

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
90° Outside Corner - Option 1 - Inside Glazed - V5382

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




FG-5779
MULLION HALF

September 2023

FG-5732 INTERIOR
GASKETS

N

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

FS-8 ASS'Y
ARy FASTENERS TYP

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

[+ SEE INTERMEDIATE
| HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

WATER DIVERTER INFO

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5785
MULLION HALF

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®

90° Outside Corner - Option 2 - Inside Glazed - V5383

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5761 FILLERS

FS-8 ASS'Y
FG-5706 CORNER FASTENERS TYP.

MULLION

‘ FG-5730 INTERIOR
g7[ GASKETS

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

ATTACH FILLERS
TO MULLION W/
FS-58 @ 18" O.C.
(STAGGERED) AND
2"FROMD.L.O.

/'"_7

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS
5" 1/2" D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
90° Inside Corner - Option 1 - Inside Glazed - V5384

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5778
MULLION HALF

FG-5784
MULLION HALF

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENERS TYP.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

[R—

SEE INTERMEDIATE
HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR

WATER DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

FG-5732 EXTERIOR j
GASKETS
5"

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
90° Inside Corner - Option 2 - Inside Glazed - V5385

September 2023 1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



September 2023

FG-5761 7
FILLERS ///;/7

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

!

FG-5732

EXTERIOR
GASKETS

ATTACH FILLERS TO

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS

W) 1 T
[
H . \a—— SEE INTERMEDIATE

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR
WATER DIVERTER INFO

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

MULLION W/ FS-58 @ 9"
0.C. (STAGGERED) AND ‘

™

FG-5707 CORNER
MULLION
3"

2" FROM EACH D.L.O.

D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
135° Qutside Corner - Inside Glazed - V5386

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com




September 2023

D.L.O. 3" |

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5707 CORNER
MULLION

FS-8 ASS'Y
FASTENER TYP.

FG-5730 INTERIOR
GASKETS ﬁ@
T = m
I
SEE INTERMEDIATE ,

HORIZONTAL DETAIL FOR |
WATER DIVERTER INFO |
I

1-5/16" INSULATING
LAMINATED GLAZING

LINE OF SUBSILL BEYOND

FG-5732 EXTERIOR
GASKETS

ATTACH FILLERS TO MULLION W/
FS-58 @ 9" O.C. (STAGGERED)
AND 2" FROM EACH D.L.O.

FG-5750 StormMax®
135° Inside Corner - Inside Glazed - V5387

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com



UW-466 SILICONE
SPLICE SHEET,
CUT TO FIT & BED
IN SEALANT

STUFF ENDS OF SUBSILL —
SECTIONS (ALONG WITH
POUR-AND-DEBRIDGE
CAVITY IF NOT FILLED)
WITH BACKER ROD AND
SEAL OVER THOROUGHLY
PRIOR TO INSTALLING.

SUBSILL

INTERIOR SEAL IS
COSMETIC ONLY
AND OPTIONAL

PROFILE VIEW

JUST PRIOR TO INSTALLING STOREFRONT
FRAMES, RUN CONTINUOUS SEAL ALONG
SEALANT TRACK. DO NOT ALLOW TO SKIN
OVER PRIOR TO SETTING FRAME. SEAL
AND SET FRAME ONE UNIT AT A TIME.

AFTER STOREFRONT FRAME IS
INSTALLED, SEAL INTERIOR SPLICE
JOINT AND MARRY TO INTERIOR

PERIMETER SEAL AT SILL (IF PRESENT).

SUB SILL WIDTH

FRAME WIDTH PLUS 1/4")
5/16"

AN-101-01
END DAM

FG-5180
SUBSILL

11/8"

FG-5180
SUBSILL

,——i‘ AFE

33/32"

AN-101-01 —/

END DAM

o
\— MATCH DRILL END DAM FOR #6

FASTENER & ATTACH W/ (2)
FS-23. CAP SEAL FASTENERS.

A PLAN VIEW
FABRICATION OF FG-5180

SUBSILL FOR AN-101-01 END
DAM ATTACHMENT

12"
SPLICE

JOINT

1/8" BETWEEN END
DAM AND JAMB

(CRITICAL)
END DAM, MARRY SPLICE JOINT
ATTACH W/ (2) FS-23 FRONT VIEW SEAL W/ PERIMETER SEAL
AN-101-01 IS SHOWN;
AN-104-01 IS SIMILAR.
NOTES:

September 2023

1.

2.

3.

APPLY SM5601 ISOCRYL TAPE TO BOTTOM LEG OF END DAM PRIOR TO ATTACHMENT TO
SUBSILL PER STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUALS.

AFTER END DAM IS INSTALLED, SEAL ALL ROUND INSIDE JOINERY WITH SUBSILL PER
STOREFRONT INSTALLATION MANUALS.

SPLICING OF FG/FGT-5712 SUBSILL IS SHOWN ABOVE. PROCEDURES FOR FG/FGT-5726 AND
FG-5180 SUBSILLS ARE SIMILAR. ENSURE SILICONE SHEET TERMINATES JUST BELOW REAR
SEALANT TRACK.

THE AN-104-01 END DAM COMES PRE-FABRICATED FOR SCREW ATTACHMENT TO FG/FGT-5726
SUBSILL. FAB SHOWN AT RIGHT FOR AN-104-01 IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. THE AN-101-01 END
DAM IS CUT TO LENGTH ONLY AND REQUIRES CUSTOMER FABRICATION DEPENDING ON
WHICH SUBSILL IS USED (FG-5180 OR FG/FGT-5712). REFERENCE FABRICATION SHOWN ON
THIS PAGE.

/ AN-101-01 END DAM

FGIFGT-5712
SUBSILL _\

AN-104-01 END DAM

FGIFGT-5726
SUBSILL

StormMax® Storefronts
Subsill Splicing and Fabrication for End Dams - M5201

1-866-OLDCASTLE (653-2278) www.obe.com

L 5.2500 |
N
o — ®

0.1570

| 4.9375 CRIT.
1

PROFILE VIEW

FABRICATION FOR END DAM ATTACHMENT
TO FG/FGT-5712 SUBSILL USING SCREW
SPLINES. ATTACH W/ (2) FS-23

L 5.2188 |

0.156

4.906 L
T
PROFILE VIEW

FABRICATION FOR END DAM ATTACHMENT TO
FG/FGT-5726 SUBSILL USING SCREW SPLINES.
PART COMES PRE-FABRICATED; FAB SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. ATTACH W/ (2) FS-23.



	Sheets and Views
	TOC
	Elevation
	Outside Glazed System
	Horizontal Details
	Head-H5301
	Int Horiz-H5303
	Sill Opt 1-H5304
	Sill Opt 2-H5305
	Sill Opt 3-H5307
	Sill Opt 4-H5308
	Sill Opt 5-H5309
	Head-Inverted Opt1-H5311
	Head-Inverted Opt2-H5312
	Int Horiz - Inverted-H5313
	Sill - Inverted-H5314
	Horiz at OpWin-Upper-H5316
	Horiz at OpWin-Lower-H5317
	Head-PreGlz-H5320
	Sill-PreGlz-H5322

	Vertical Details
	Jamb-V5301
	Typ Vert-V5303
	Vert w Alum Reinf-V5304
	Vert w Stl Reinf-V5305
	Hvy Vert Opt1-V5306
	Hvy Vert w Alum Reinf-V5307
	Hvy Vert Opt2-V5308
	Exp Vert-V5309
	Cripple Vert-V5310
	Hvy Cripple Vert-V5311
	Vert at Opwin-V5312
	5in Jamb-V5315
	5in Vert-V5317
	5in Vert w Alum Reinf-V5318
	5in Vert w Stl Reinf-V5319
	5in Cripplle Vert -V5320

	Corner Details
	OS90 Opt1-V5332
	OS90 Opt2-V5333
	IS90 Opt1-V5334
	IS90 Opt2-V5335
	OS135-V5336
	IS135-V5337


	Inside Glazed System
	Horizontal Details
	Head-InsideGlz-H5351
	Int Horiz-InsideGlz-H5353
	Sill-InsideGlz-H5354

	Vertical Details
	Jamb-InsideGlz-V5351
	Typ Vert-InsideGlz-V5353
	Vert w Alum Reinf-InsideGlz-V5354
	Vert w Stl Reinf-InsideGlz-V5355
	Hvy Vert Op1-InsideGlz-V5356
	Hvy Vert w Alum Reinf-InsideGlz-V5357
	Hvy Vert Opt2-InsideGlz-V5358
	Exp Vert-InsideGlz-V5359
	Cripple Vert-InsideGlz-V5360
	Hvy Cripple Vert-InsideGlz-V5361
	5in Jamb-InsideGlz-V5365
	5in Vert-InsideGlz-V5367
	5in Vert w Alum Reinf-InsideGlz-V5368
	5in Vert w Stl Reinf-InsideGlz-V5369
	5in Cripple Vert-InsideGlz-V5370

	Corner Details
	OS90 Opt1-InsideGlz-V5382
	OS90 Opt2-InsideGlz-V5383
	IS90 Opt1-InsideGlz-V5384
	IS90 Opt2-InsideGlz-V5385
	OS135-InsideGlz-V5386
	IS135-InsideGlz-V5387


	Misc. Details
	Subsill Info-M5201





